
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 46,279,028.72 0.00 6,609,347.25 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2,586,725.10 0.00 263,254.72 275,061.29 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 178,616.91 0.00 26.25 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 377,801.17 0.00 62,322.88 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 892,605.29 0.00 16,335.00 8,953.04 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,230,098.94 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50,314,777.19 0.00 6,951,286.10 4,514,113.27 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 6,098,404.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 703,760.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 231,104.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,033,269.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 12,930.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 8,419,408.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 6,263.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 3,331,798.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 45,396.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,815,797.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 74,199,884.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 14,525,084.93 0.00 222,551.94 835,152.14 0.00

88,724,969.23 0.00 222,551.94 835,152.14 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 404,898.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
404,898.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 1,871,258.04 0.00 3,507,052.18 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 109,071.49 0.00 2.45 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,135.58 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 463,918.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,444,247.62 0.00 3,507,054.63 92,135.58 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 684,483.62 0.00 19,930.88 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 2,971,474.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 4,047,838.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 173,750.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 866,098.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,950,091.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,650,286.69 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 148,847.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10,842,583.96 0.00 19,930.88 6,650,286.69 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 171,580,544.13 0.00 10,700,823.55 12,091,687.68 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 41,511,584.23 0.00 6,564,738.03 7,890,575.48 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 312,265.15 0.00 41,662.45 4,172.33 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 1,096.71 0.00 0.00 304.80 0.00

41,824,946.09 0.00 6,606,400.48 7,895,052.61 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,920,961.66 0.00 1,514,146.40 3,925.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 228,069.39 0.00 1,500,882.54 664.68 0.00

2,149,031.05 0.00 3,015,028.94 4,589.68 0.00

213,405,490.22 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 17,307,224.03 19,986,740.29 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,773,278.22 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,317,564.34 1,380,275.87 1,718.68
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,317,564.34 36,153,554.09 1,718.68
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.86 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 12.86 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 1,317,564.34 36,153,566.95 1,718.68

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 34,257,105.63 13,569,214.90 44,715.48
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 34,257,105.63 13,569,214.90 44,715.48

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 21,800,000.00 161,278.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 21,800,000.00 161,278.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 35,574,669.97 49,722,781.85 46,434.16
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 87,661,654.19
1200 Tuition and Fees 2,463,265.65 0.00 2,463,265.65
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 57,291.66 1,277.09 5,883,168.75
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 30,228.47 0.00 208,871.63
1500 Reimbursements 5,236.90 0.00 445,360.95
1600 Other Local Sources 288,865.68 3,000.00 1,209,759.01
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,230,098.94
1800 Athletics 502,647.11 0.00 502,647.11
1900 School Activities 2,318,440.08 0.00 2,318,440.08

5,665,975.55 4,277.09 104,923,266.31
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 6,098,404.50
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 703,760.45
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 231,104.80

0.00 0.00 7,033,269.75
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 12,930.72
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 8,419,408.74
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 6,263.29
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 3,331,798.45
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 45,396.59

0.00 0.00 11,815,797.79

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 74,199,884.30
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 15,582,789.01

0.00 0.00 89,782,673.31

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 404,898.59
0.00 0.00 404,898.59

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 5,378,310.22
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 109,086.80
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 92,135.58
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 463,918.09

0.00 0.00 6,043,450.69
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 704,414.50
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 2,971,474.46
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 4,047,838.04
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 173,750.03
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 866,098.59
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,950,091.72
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,650,286.69
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 148,847.50

0.00 0.00 17,512,801.53
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 5,665,975.55 4,277.09 237,516,157.97

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 5,759,748.06 252,262.64 109,849,944.45
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 358,099.93
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 1,401.51

5,759,748.06 252,262.64 110,209,445.89

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 21,961,278.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 69,063.34 335,000.00 3,843,096.40
5600 Correcting Entry 55,882.36 125,000.00 1,910,498.97

124,945.70 460,000.00 27,714,873.37

11,425,723.61 256,539.73Total Revenue Available FY 2024 347,725,603.86
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